"oa

iy - Em— P
AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T EONIRACT ITEORE P“B; LR s
2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE [« REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicabie;
P00004 See _Block 16C 192114VEQ6ISI0013 :
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/TC"’IT SERVTICE. 7. ADMINISTERED BY (IF otfer than item 6} CODE |ICE/TC/“T SERVICHS
ICE/Info Tech Svs/l! Services 1CE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services
Imrigration and Customs Enforcement Imnigration and Customs Fnforcement
Office of Acguisition Management Office of Acquisiticn Manageomen
§01 I Street NW, [Mmemmvzucy ] 801 I Btreet WW, [L)i6)OATUC) |
Washington DC 23336 ' Avtn:[(b)6).DWTNC) |
Washington DC 23236
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, strect, county. State anc Z7F Gads) o Fsa AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ZALANTIR TECHNOLGGIRS INC
100 HAMILTON AVENUE

SUZTE 300

PALG ALTO CA 943011630 104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X ICS-35F-0086U
HSCETC-13-F-002030

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CORE 3521309520000 FACILITY CODE 06/13/2013
T4, THIS TTEV ONLY BPPLIES TO AMENDWENTS OF SOLCTTATIONS

"] The above numbered sclicilation is amended as sat forth in llem 14. The hour and date specriad for receipt of Difors. “isewended.  []is nol exiended.
Ofiers must acknowlecpe receigt of this omendment prior to Ihe hour and date specilied in Ine solicitation of as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
llems & and 15, and retuning copies of the amencment, {&) By acknow;edping receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer susmitied, or (c] By
separate lettar or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicilation and amendment rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RCCEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TGO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, Such change may b9 made by telegram or letler, provided each telegram’or latier makes refarence
to tha solicitation and Ihis amandment, and is receivad prior to the opening hour and cate specifisa.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/CROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CHECKONE | A THIS GHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO_ 1N [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch s changes in paying office,
eopropriation dale, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(p).

C. THI5 SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

¥ Purzuant to FAR 52.21%-9 (Option to Extend the Term of iLhe Contract) clause
D. OTHER {Specify lype of modmcation and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Flisnol. 15 required to sign this document anc return 0 copies Lo the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMMODIFICATION (Ormganized by UCF secfion headings, inciudiing soficilation/coniract subjes mattor where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 362130852 ’

Ixempt Action: N ) )

This is an administrative modification to correct an crror idenitifed in P00003 by finance
under CLIN 1007. T-re cobligation amount (Column F} shou_d have read [y | vice
$0,00. PO0OJC3 and POQOC4 are being submitted simultansously for processing since all

funding was placed on P0O00J3.

“IST OF CHAKNGES:
Reason for Modification : Other Administrative Action
Total Amount for this Mod:ification:

New Total Amount fer this Version: l(b){4) |

Continued ...
Excepl &s provided heren, sll terms and conditions of the dacumant referenced in ftem 9A or 4

b)(6).(b)(7)C) et

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pin} ant)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERQOR 15C. DATE 8IGNED 166, D7SIGNED
2/20 A :7-/

(Signature of persen o 550
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 30{REV. 10-88;
Previoys edition unusable T oY TR A
i FAR (48 CFR) 55,243
epic.org ; EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003657
-|CLI-00009 3657 -
e ., 2018-(CLL- 00g9- 3 DL e D g o




REFERENCE NO. OF D . JMENT BEING CONTINUED . PAGE  OF
G5-35K-00860/ESCETC-13-F~-00030/E00004 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
PALANTIR TECHWOLOGIES INC

CONTINUATION SHEET

5 ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
i (B) (B} (< (D) (&) 1¥)

i New Total Amount for this Award:|b)4) [
i Period of Pertformance: 06/14/20132 to 03/13/2015

MSM 754 0-01-152-B067 : : OPTICNAL FORM 336 (4-88)
! 2 Snanacrad by GSA
i FRR (48 GFR) 53.1%0
epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003658

______ . 2018-CLI-0Q009 3658 .

'_..a - - gr_:“\‘:-




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 2

1. CONTRACT ID GODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
PO000S

3 EFFECTIVE DATE
05/09/2014

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

ICE/TC/IT SERVICE

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)

ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW,

Washington DC 20536

CODE [1CE/TC/IT SERVICES

ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW,

Attn: [(BXEY.D)TNC) |
Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroel, county, State and ZiP Code)

PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC
100 HAMILTON AVENUE

SUITE 300

PALO ALTO CA 943011650

) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

% |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS-35F-0086U

HSCETC-13-F-00030

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE

3621309520000

1" ONL

AME

06/13/2013

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipl of Offers

[(]is extended, [ |is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

llems 8 and 15, and retuming
P letter or telegram which includes a ref

copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;, or (c) By
wce to the solicilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by

virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by leleg
ived prior to the opening hour and date specified

to the solicitation and this amend andisr

or letter makes reference

or lefter, provided each teleg

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | o BI;{I[S’ ECRH#gGlE cmner IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation dafe, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)
X

"C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modiicalion and authority]
E.IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Klisnot,  [Jis required to sign this do { and return 0 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 362130952

The purpose of this administrative modification is to change the Contracting Officer from

[EXEBMTC) | to METmUTIC ]

Contact Information:
[p)6).®)7HC) ]
Contracing Officer,
801 I Street, NW
Washington, DC 20536
Office: (202) 7324{b61(]
Email: [D&)LWTNC)
Continued ...

==

Information Technology Division

(ITD)

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

of person

o sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED |

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

}6).(b)7XC) print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

5-9-14

Previous edilion unusable

epic.org

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

+ORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prawi'hed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

003659

2018-ICLI-00009 3659



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
GS-35F-0086U/HSCETC-13-F-00030/P00005

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Any guestions regarding this modification, please
contact:
Contracting Officer: fhWRV/hWTVC) ]
202-722 00T
COR: [(b)(B),(b)7T)C) 202-7 32-—|(b)(6);|
Vendor POC: [huAYMZVCY ] 703-270-[@6)]
Exempt Action: N
Period of Performance: 06/14/2013 to 03/13/2015
MSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spansored by GSA
epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 WRIR NS 03660

2018-ICLI-00009 3660



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE i D

1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
PO0O001 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/TC/IT SERVICE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |ICE/TC/IT SERVICES
ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acguisition Management Cffice of Acgquisition Management
801 I Street Nw, [PXELDBN7NC) 801 I Street NW, [B)6:BYTNC) |
Washington DC 20536 Attn: [(b)B)(bUTHCT) |
Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PALANTIR USG
1660 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 800 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MCLEAN VA 221024853
% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HSCETC-14-C-00002
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 9673917930000 FACILITY CODE 09/25/2014
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Itemms 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)
X FAR 52.243-1: Changes-Fixed Price-Alt II (APR-84)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, % is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 825284321
The purpose of this no-cost bilateral modification is to:

1. Appoint [b)(6),bm)7)C) |as the Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) and appoint Ms.
BBy (BWTUC) ] as the Alternate COR;

2. Change the CLIN description for CLINs 2005, 3005, 4005, and 5005 from 'O&M to include
Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk Support' to 'Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service

Desk Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2'.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
(b)(B).(b)(T)C) (b)(6).(b)(7)(C)
1 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
Nov. 13. 2014 11/14/2014
) i T d TR
N UT-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pts ~ TAR 48 CFR)53.243 53644

2018-ICLI-00009 3661



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEES HSCETC-14-C-00002/P00001 2 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PALANTIR USG
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Exempt Action: Y
Discount Terms:
Net 30
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/26/2014 to 09/24/2019%9
Change Item 2005 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
2005 Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk 12 |Mo [b)4)
Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2.
Monthly FFP: Jb}4) Total FFP: {b)4)
Option Period 2 (12 months)
Amount: [BW4Y ____ JOption Line Item)
09/25/2015
Product/Service Code: D307
Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT
STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE
Change Item 3005 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
3005 Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk 12 MO (D)(4)
Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2
Monthly FFP: [bl4) Total FFP: |D)4)
Option Period 3 (12 months)
Amount: [(MW4Y __ JOption Line Item)
09/25/2016
Product/Service Code: D307
Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT
STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE
Change Item 4005 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
4005 Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk 12 MO (b)4)
Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2
Monthly FFP: Total FFP:
Option Period 4 (12 months)
Amount: fpWdy __ (Option Line Item)
09/25/2017
Product/Service Code: D307
Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT
STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE
Change Item 5005 to read as fellows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
Continued
NSN 7540-01-152-80@PIC.0rg EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 oPTIONAL FEB562-85)

2018-ICLI-00009 3662

Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HSCETC-14-C-00002/P00001

PAGE OF

3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PALANTIR USG

ITEM NO,
(R)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

5005

Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk
Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2.

Monthly FFP: Total FFP:
Option Period 5 (12 months)
F—\mount:(Option Line Item)

09/25/2018

Product/Service Code: D307

Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT
STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE

12

The Contracting Officer has designated [bYB)(BNTHC)

EE®NIC) | 202-732{0)6)(] as the
authorized Contracting Officer's Representative
(COR) for this contract. The duties of the COR
are outlined in the attached COR Appointment
Letter effective November 3, 2014.

The Contracting Officer has designated Ms.

(b)(6).(b)(THC) |

202-732fhWA] as the authorized Alternate
Contracting Officer's Representative (ACOR) for
this contract. The duties of the ACOR are
outlined in the attached ACOR Appointment Letter
effective November 3, 2014.

MO

[b)4)

NSN 7540-01-152-80@PIC.0rg

2018-ICLI-00009 3663

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

OPTIONAL FEDB60 3:-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.110



ATTACHMENT 1-PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT
HSCETC-14-C-00002
INVESTIGATIVE CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PROCUREMENT SENSITIVE-SEE FAR 3.104

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003664
2018-ICLI-00008 3664



Page 3665
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003665




Page 3660
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003666




Page 3667
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003667




Page 3668
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003668




Page 3669
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003669




Page 3670
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003670




Page 3671
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003671




Page 3672
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003672




Page 3673
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003673




Page 3674
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003674




Page 3675
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003675




Page 3676
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003676




Page 3677
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003677




Page 3678
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003678




Page 3679
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003679




Page 3680
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003680




Page 3681
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003681




Page 3682
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003682




Page 3683
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003683




Page 3684
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003684




Page 3685
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003685




Page 3686
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003686




Page 3687
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003687




Page 3688
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003688




Page 3689
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003689




Page 3690
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003690




Page 3691
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003691




Page 3692
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003692




Page 3693
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003693




Page 3694
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003694




Page 3695
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003695




Page 3696
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003696




Page 3697
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003697




Page 3698
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003698




Page 3699
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003699




Page 3700
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003700




Page 3701
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003701




Page 3702
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003702




Page 3703
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003703




Page 3704
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003704




Page 3705
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003705




Page 3706
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003706




Page 3707
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003707




Page 3708
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003708




Page 3709
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003709




Page 3710
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003710




Page 3711
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003711




Page 3712
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003712




m

w

el

(]

[y AJBALI pUE LOHELLIGILY 16 Wopaald 8y jo
uondwaxa o} juensind plRULIAA
d

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003713




G)a)
uonditaxa o) juensind piEuUUian
d

[y AJBALI pUE LOHELLIGILY 16 Wopaald 8y jo

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003714




m

w

G)a)

uondiiaxa oy juensind PRULIA
Sl d

[y AJBALI pUE LOHELLIGILY 16 Wopaald 8y jo

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003715




G)a)
uonditaxa o) juensind piEuUUian
d

[y AJBALI pUE LOHELLIGILY 16 Wopaald 8y jo

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003716




Page 3717
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003717




Page 3718
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003718




Page 3719
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003719




Page 3720
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003720




Page 3721
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003721




Page 3722
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003722




Page 3723
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003723




Page 3724
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003724




Page 3725
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003725




Page 3726
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003726




Page 3727
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003727




Page 3728
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003728




Page 3729
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003729




Page 3730
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003730




Page 3731
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003731




Page 3732
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003732




Page 3733
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003733




Page 3734
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003734




Page 3735
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003735




Page 3736
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003736




Page 3737
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003737




Page 3738
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003738




Page 3739
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003739




Page 3740
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003740




Page 3741
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003741




Page 3742
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003742




Page 3743
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003743




Page 3744
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003744




Page 3745
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003745




Page 3746
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003746




Page 3747
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003747




Page 3748
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003748




Page 3749
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003749




Page 3750
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003750




Page 3751
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003751




Page 3752
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003752




Page 3753
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003753




Page 3754
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003754




Page 3755
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003755




Page 3756
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003756




Page 3757
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003757




Page 3758
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003758




Page 3759
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003759




Page 3760
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003760




Page 3761
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003761




Page 3762
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003762




Page 3763
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003763




Page 3764
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003764




Page 3765
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003765




Page 3766
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003766




Page 3767
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003767




Page 3768
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003768




Page 3769
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003769




Page 3770
Withheid pursuant to exemption
(b)(3)

of the Freedom of Information and Privacy Act

epic.org EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5 003770






